
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2521
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2001
COMPUTERISATION OF MINISTRIES
DUMPA MARY VIJAYAKUMARI

Will the Minister of INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to turn offices of various Ministries in paperless E-offices by introducing computerisation there;

(b) if so, the names of those Ministries / Offices where computerisation has been put in use; and

(c) the time by which remaining Ministries are likely to be computerised?

Answer

MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI PRAMOD MAHAJAN)

(a),(b) and (c): Government proposes to increase its interaction and work in electronic form. Computerisation of Ministries and Offices is a continued process.
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